Barker, Jennifer -
From: Barker, Jennifer

Sent: 27 May 2010 11:48

To: . Walker, Amy; East, Steve

Subject: RE: Working arrangements

Amy,

Thank you for your email. As we discussed with you on Friday we have instructed Mike that he should not
attend the One Cabot Square offices while the matter is subject to investigation (either by the police or
Credit Suisse). With regards to the team move, [ will discuss this with Steve and we will do our best to

facilitate this as soon as possible.

With regards to client meetings, we would ask that both you and Mike (we will inform him) use event view
both for London based meetings and international meetings. This should enable you both to ensure that your

paths do not cross.

- With regard to the investigations into the events of 16 April 2010, as you know, at this stage we are not

' ermitted to carry out our own investigation. Once the CPS have made their decision about the matter we

Fwill then be in a position to evaluate how we proceed. As soon as we are able to make those decisions will
keep you informed insofar as we consider it to be appropriate and relevant to do so. The timescales

associated with this are completely outside our control at this stage.

Thanks and regards,

Jennifer

From: Walker, Amy

Sent: 26 May 2010 08:33

To: East, Steve; Barker, Jennifer
Subject: Working arrangements

Steve, Jennifer,

| would like to work with you to find a mutually agreeable way forward so that | can continue to parform my role.

As discussed in our meeting on Friday 21 May, we have agreed that | will under no circumstances be put in a situation
({ ‘here | might come into direct or indirect contact with Michael. Specifically:

4 1) He should not be granted access to One Cabot Square while this matter is still under invastigation.
2) My team (me, Paraag Amin, Sathish Murugan/Rhian Tucker) will be moved to another part of the office where will
not be within earshot of the Steel & Mining team.

Beyond these provisions, | would also requast the following:

3) Any meetings Michael needs to have with mutual clients are scheduled in such a way that there is no possibility of
our accidentally coming into contact. (Including any meetings attached to conferences attended by mutual clients,

marketing trips etc.)
4) | also believe it is reasonable for me to request that | have access to as much information as possible regarding any

actions or plans by Credit Suisse relating to the incident and its investigation. | feel it is only fair that this corresponds
to the level of information being provided to Michael's lawyers. | would particularly appreciate greater transparency
around the investigative process, the potential outcomaes for both parties, and rough timescales (where these factors

are within Credit Suisse's control).

Thanks and best regards,

Amy Walker
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